

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE PLANNING COMMISSION

## 6:00 pm – January 13, 2022

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Planning Commission Chairman a Special Meeting of the Paradise Planning Commission has been set for January 13, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

The Planning Commission will consider the following:

1a. The Planning Commission is requested to discuss the draft 2022-2030 Housing Element update and provide staff with verbal direction to submit the draft 2022-2030 Housing Element update to HCD (State Dept of Housing & Community Development) for their initial 90-day review. The draft 2022-2030 Housing Element update is also available at <u>https://www.townofparadise.com/planning/page/housing-element-2022</u> (ROLL CALL VOTE)

Members of the public may address the Planning Commission only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: 01/06/22

Dina Volenski, CMC, Town Clerk